

# Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

### No. A-10013/5/2015-PPC (Vol.II)

Dated: 15 Jan, 2019

### OFFICE ORDER No. /7 /2019-PPC

In supersession to this Secretariat's Office Order No. 353/2018-PPC dated 21.12.2018 and consequent upon completion of his deputation tenure on 29.12.2018, Shri Subhash Khurana, DDG (F), DG:AIR shall stand repatriated and relieved from Prasar Bharati, w.e.f 31.01.2019 (A/N) with the Directions to report for duty to his parent department i.e. NHAI.

2. Further, the period of deputation w.ef 30.12.2018 to 31.01.2019 in respect of Shri Subhash Khurana, DDG(F), DG:AIR is also regularized.

3. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority, Prasar Bharati.

(Rajan Bhasin) Dy. Director (Pers)

### То

- i. Officer concerned
- ii. ADG (A), DG: AIR, Akashwani Bhawan, New Delhi
- iii. Dy. Director (S-IA) Section, DG: AIR, Akashwani Bhawan, New Delhi with a request to ensure that the officer is clear from vigilance angle
- Shri M.N. Ghei, DGM (HR/Admn-III), National Highway Authority of India, G-5 & 6, Sector-10, Dwarka, New Delhi-110075 w.r.t letter No. 11019/29/2014-Admn dated 10.01.2019
- Director (T) with a request to get the order be uploaded on PB Website
- vi. Hindi Unit for Hindi version
- vii. Office orders folder

# Copy for information please

- i. Staff Officer to CEO, Prasar Bharati
- ii. PS to member (F), PB Sectt